
2024 GOLD COAST SENIORS 
TENNIS TOURNAMENT 

TSA National Seniors Ranking Tournament NAT 5 
THIS IS A SENIORS ROUND ROBIN TOURNAMENT 

Gold Coast Seniors Tennis Club 
24 Pizzey Drive, Mermaid Waters 4218 

& other centres 
Synthetic Grass Surface 

 

4th - 6th  May 
Open to players 30 years and over 

 

Tournament Director: Paul Hoysted  

E:info@lovetennispizzeypark.com.au 

 

ENTRIES CLOSE: Saturday, 28th April 2024 
Tournament Secretary:  24 Pizzey Drive, Mermaid Waters QLD 4218 

www.tennis.com.au/gcstc—for on-line entry 
Entries can be made on-line (preferably) or entry forms can be downloaded from the Club’s website 

(type in your Internet Browser www.tennis.com.au/gcstc and click on “tournaments” on the left side). 

Cheques payable to GCSTC. 

ENTRIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED UNLESS 

ACCOMPANIED BY ENTRY FEE 
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MAJOR CLUB SPONSORS 

Monday: 

Daily: 

Draw of major raffle 12:30pm 

Presentation of prizes at the end of each day’s play. Carnival atmosphere 
Pro-shop specials. 

Hamburgers and Hot Food for Sale 

Event 29 Ladies 45+ Singles—Stan Hawker Perpetual Trophy 
Event 47 Ladies 60+ Doubles—Libby Crellin Perpetual Memorial Trophy 
Event 48 Men’s 70+ Doubles—Ken Searson Perpetual Memorial Trophy 

Saturday: 

Perpetual events: 

Lunch, morning and afternoon teas, refreshments and bar facilities 
are available at the GCS Clubhouse. 

Accommodation websites: www.goldcoastinformation.com.au 
www.verygoldcoast.com.au 

Entry Fees: 
Singles $30 Doubles $25 per player 
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EVENT SCHEDULE 
Saturday 
4th 

EVENT 

 

Sunday 

EVENT 

Monday 

EVENT 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 
 

*Please note B Grade is equivalent to Div 2 and 3 

30+Men’s Singles 

30+Ladies Singles 

40+ Men’s Singles 

40+ Ladies Singles 

50+ Men’s Singles 

50+ Ladies Singles 

60+ Men’s Singles 

60+ Ladies Singles 

70+ Men’s Singles 
70+ Ladies Singles 

80+ Men’s Singles 

35+ Mixed Doubles 

45+ Mixed Doubles 

55+ Mixed Doubles 

65+ Mixed Doubles 

75+ Mixed Doubles 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

76 

 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

60+ Men’s Comb Doubles 

60+ Ladies Comb Doubles 

70+ Men’s Comb Doubles 

70+ Ladies Comb Doubles 

90+ Men’s Comb Doubles 

90+ Ladies Comb Doubles 

100+ Men’s Comb Doubles 

100+ Ladies Comb Doubles 

110+ Men’s Comb Doubles 

110+ Ladies Comb Doubles 

120+ Men’s Comb Doubles 

120+ Ladies Comb Doubles 

130+ Men’s Comb Doubles 

130+ Ladies Comb Doubles 

140+ Men’s Comb Doubles 

140+ Ladies Comb Doubles 

150+ Men’s Comb Doubles 

35+ Men’s Singles 

35+ Ladies Singles 

45+ Men’s Singles 

45+ Ladies Singles 

55+ Men’s Singles 

55+ Ladies Singles 

65+ Men’s Singles 

65+ Ladies Singles 

75+ Men’s Singles 
30+ Mixed Doubles 

40+ Mixed Doubles 

50+ Mixed Doubles 

60+ Mixed Doubles 

70+ Mixed Doubles 
Open Aged 
B Grade Mixed Doubles 

8:00 
am 

EVENT EVENT EVENT 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

77 

35+ Men’s Doubles 

35+ Ladies Doubles 

45+ Men’s Doubles 

45+ Ladies Doubles 

55+ Men’s Doubles 

55+ Ladies Doubles 

65+ Men’s Doubles 

65+ Ladies Doubles 

75+ Men’s Doubles 

Open Aged 
B Grade Mens & Ladies Doubles 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

30+ Men’s Doubles 

30+ Ladies Doubles 

40+ Men’s Doubles 

40+ Ladies Doubles 

50+ Men’s Doubles 

50+ Ladies Doubles 

60+ Men’s Doubles 

60+ Ladies Doubles 

70+ Men’s Doubles 

70+ Ladies Doubles 

80+ Men’s Doubles 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 
74 
75 

70+ Comb Mixed Doubles 

90+ Comb Mixed Doubles 

100+ Comb Mixed Doubles 

110+ Comb Mixed Doubles 

120+ Comb Mixed Doubles 

130+ Comb Mixed Doubles 

140+ Comb Mixed Doubles 

150+ Comb Mixed Doubles 

12:30 
pm 

REMEMBER IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK THE DRAW AND PLAYING VENUE TOURNAMENT CONDITIONS: 

This tournament is sanctioned by Tennis Queensland (TQ) and approved by Tennis Seniors Queensland (TSQ) and shall be conducted in accordance with TSQ 

Regulations & Guidelines for the conduct of Seniors Round Robin Tournaments, Tennis Australia ’s Member Protection By-Law and Tennis Australia’s Code of Behaviour. 

The Tournament Committee, hereinafter referred to as the “Committee”, shall have the entire control and management of the Tournament. Any matter not specifically 

covered by these conditions shall be resolved by the Committee, whose decision shall be final. 

All Queensland resident senior tournament players MUST be financial members of Tennis Seniors Queensland (TSQ $20.00) to be eligible to compete in a Seniors 

tournament. Players MUST provide their TENNIS ID.  If a player does not have a Tennis ID go to TA Match Centre and sign up. 

SPECIAL CONDITION: Players who are only going to play one tournament this year and are financial members of GOLD COAST SENIORS TENNIS CLUB may pay a 
ONCE ONLY tournament levy of $10.00 for this tournament.  However, if a player plays another seniors tournament in 2024 they will be required to pay 
another $10.00 for full TSQ membership. Players from other states/countries who are NOT full members of a recognized Seniors Club/Assoc, MUST pay a temporary 
levy fee of $10.00 for this tournament ONLY. 

Players may enter one event ONLY from each session. A player entering in a doubles event without naming a partner shall accept the partner allocated by the 
Committee. However, this does not impose an obligation on the Committee to find a partner. 

ENTRY FEES: Singles $30.00: Doubles: $25.00 (GST inclusive) per player. 

ATTIRE: Correct tennis attire must be worn during all matches. 

Entries close Saturday, 28th April 2024 with Tournament Secretary, 24 Pizzey Drive Mermaid Waters Qld 4218. Cheques payable to GCSTC. This 
tournament is open to all players who are 30 years and over as at 31st December 2024. 
All players must submit a separate entry form by mail or on-line accompanied by entry fees and a signed Player Declaration (on Entry Form). No entry will 

be accepted unless accompanied by entry fees. NO LATE OR PHONE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED. 

It is each player’s responsibility to check the draw and the playing venue—the draw will be available from 5.00pm Wednesday 1st May 2024—check the website 
www.tennis.com.au/gcstc  . Players must be at the courts at least 15 minutes before the scheduled start of play. 

Four or more entries must be received in an event to guarantee the running of that event, otherwise age groups may be combined. The Committee reserves the right 
to cancel an event, combine events or divide into divisions. Runner-up prizes are subject to a minimum of 4 entries. If sufficient nominations are received, A & B grade 
divisions will be conducted. 

Winners Formula: SETS WON, if equal— games won, if equal, games against, if equal—winner when the player/pairs played each other. 

Tie-Break Rule. The Seniors tie-break rule will be used during this tournament, play one point and change ends and then change after every four points.  

Play must commence on time. One 3-minute warm-up allowed per player per session. Morning sessions commence 8.00am and afternoon sessions commence at 

12.30pm. No morning matches/finals to commence after12.15pm. Any morning matches/finals not completed will be played at completion of the afternoon matches 
on the same day and under lights if necessary. 
Babolat balls will be used exclusively for the tournament. 

Refunds (less a $4.00 administration fee) will be made when rain prevents commencement of an event - withdrawals require at least 72 hours’ notice before a refund 
will be given (less a $4.00 administration fee). No refunds will be given after the draw has been made. 

By entering the Tournament, a player automatically grants TQ, TSQ & GCS the right in perpetuity to make, use and show pictures of him/her, motion or still. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

 

    

  

  

 

 

http://www.tennis.com.au/gcstc


Club Sponsors 

Anne Morgan 

Physio 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2024 Gold Coast Seniors Tennis Tournament 

ENTRY FORM 

Surname:……………………………………………………..First Name:…………………………………………... 

Address:………………………………………………………………………………………………………………... 

……………………………………………………..State…………………...Post Code…………………... 

Phone No (Home):………………………………....Work……………………………………………..…………. 

Email:……………………………………………....................................Mobile………………………………… 

Contact Phone No. during tournament……………………………………………………………………………...  

Date of Birth……………………………………………..Male or Female (Circle) 

ITF World Ranking….….(S)………(D) Australian Ranking………(S)……...(D) Player Rating No: N……….  

I am a member of… .............................................................................. Tennis Club Assoc. 

Tennis Seniors Reg No………………………State……….. TENNIS ID No………………….......(6633…..….) 

Entry Fees: Singles: $30.00 Doubles: $25.00 (GST inclusive) per player 

PLAYER DECLARATION: I certify that I am a registered member of the ........................................... Seniors 
Tennis Assoc/Club. I acknowledge that as a participant in the 2024 GCS Tournament I am required to 
comply with various rules, regulations and policies as listed in the attached Tournament Regulations 

Signature………………………………………………………………………………….Date………./ ................ /2024 

ENTRIES CLOSE 28th April 2024 

Send entries to: Tournament Secretary 
Gold Coast Seniors Tennis Club 
24 Pizzey Drive, MERMAID WATERS QLD 
4218 

Gold Coast Seniors Tennis Club or GCSTC 
Cheques payable to: 

Please circle payment method: Cash 
Credit Card details: 

Cheque Visa* 
Expiry Date: 

Mastercard* Date Rec’d: 
Amount Due – 

                

Event 
No. Name of Event Partners Name Fees 

 SAT AM   $ 
 

SAT PM 
  

$ 
 SUN AM   $ 
 SUN PM   $ 
 MON AM   $ 
 MON PM    

2024 Tennis Seniors Qld Membership Fee - $20.00 (Qld residents only—Refer Condition #3) 
Please nominate which Qld Seniors Club you wish your membership to be credited 
to…………………. 

 

$20.00* 
 

 SPECIAL CONDITION: Tournament Levy for this tournament only is $10.00 
(Refer to Regulation #3—FOR FINANCIAL MEMBERS OF CLUB CONDUCTING TOURNAMENT AND 

 INTERSTATE/OVERSEAS PLAYERS ONLY) 
 

 
$10.00* 

 

*Delete not applicable TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED $ 

 

  
 
 

 

 


