





## 2024 GOLD COAST SENIORS TENNIS TOURNAMENT

TSA National Seniors Ranking Tournament NAT 5 THIS IS A SENIORS ROUND ROBIN TOURNAMENT

#### **Gold Coast Seniors Tennis Club**



24 Pizzey Drive, Mermaid Waters 4218 & other centres Synthetic Grass Surface





# 4<sup>th</sup> - 6<sup>th</sup> May

## Open to players 30 years and over

Tournament Director: Paul Hoysted E:info@lovetennispizzeypark.com.au

#### ENTRIES CLOSE: Saturday, 28th April 2024

Tournament Secretary: 24 Pizzey Drive, Mermaid Waters QLD 4218

#### www.tennis.com.au/gcstc-for on-line entry

Entries can be made on-line (preferably) or entry forms can be downloaded from the Club's website (type in your Internet Browser **www.tennis.com.au/gcstc** and click on "**tournaments" on the left side**). Cheques pavable to GCSTC.

### Rememberientries will not be accepted unless Accompanied by entry fee

#### **MAJOR CLUB SPONSORS**



# **Entry Fees:** Singles \$30 Doubles \$25 per player

Monday:	Draw of major raffle 12:30pm
Daily:	Presentation of prizes at the end of each day's play. Carnival atmosphere Pro-shop specials.
Saturday:	Hamburgers and Hot Food for Sale
Perpetual events:	Event 29 Ladies 45+ Singles—Stan Hawker Perpetual Trophy Event 47 Ladies 60+ Doubles—Libby Crellin Perpetual Memorial Trophy Event 48 Men's 70+ Doubles—Ken Searson Perpetual Memorial Trophy

Lunch, morning and afternoon teas, refreshments and bar facilities are available at the GCS Clubhouse.

Accommodation websites: www.goldcoastinformation.com.au www.verygoldcoast.com.au



			\/E			<b>-</b>			
	Saturday			VENT SCHEDULE Sunday			= Monday		
				-		-			
0 1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	30+Men's Singles 30+Ladies Singles 40+ Men's Singles 40+ Ladies Singles 50+ Men's Singles 50+ Ladies Singles 60+ Ladies Singles 70+ Men's Singles 70+ Ladies Singles 80+ Men's Singles 35+ Mixed Doubles 55+ Mixed Doubles	EVEN 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39	35+ Men's Sing 35+ Ladies Sin 45+ Men's Sing 45+ Ladies Sin 55+ Men's Sing 55+ Ladies Sin 65+ Men's Sing 65+ Ladies Sin 75+ Men's Sing 30+ Mixed Dou 40+ Mixed Dou 50+ Mixed Dou 60+ Mixed Dou 70+ Mixed Dou	les gles gles gles gles gles gles bles bles bles bles	EVEN 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 57	60+ Men's Comb Doubles 60+ Ladies Comb Doubles 70+ Men's Comb Doubles 70+ Ladies Comb Doubles 90+ Men's Comb Doubles 90+ Ladies Comb Doubles 100+ Men's Comb Doubles 110+ Men's Comb Doubles 110+ Ladies Comb Doubles 120+ Men's Comb Doubles 130+ Men's Comb Doubles 130+ Men's Comb Doubles		
	15 16	65+ Mixed Doubles 75+ Mixed Doubles	76	Open Aged B Grade Mixed	Doubles	65 66 67	140+ Men's Comb Doubles 140+ Ladies Comb Doubles		
	□ *PI	ease note B Grade is equiv	valent	to Div 2 and 3		07	150+ Men's Comb Doubles		
	EVEN	NT E	VENT	F	E	VENT			
0	77	35+ Men's Doubles 35+ Ladies Doubles 45+ Men's Doubles 45+ Ladies Doubles 55+ Men's Doubles 65+ Ladies Doubles 65+ Ladies Doubles 75+ Men's Doubles 75+ Men's Doubles Open Aged B Grade Mens & Ladies Doubles		30+ Men's Doul 30+ Ladies Dou 40+ Men's Doul 40+ Ladies Dou 50+ Men's Doul 50+ Ladies Dou 60+ Men's Doul 60+ Ladies Dou 70+ Men's Doul 70+ Ladies Dou 80+ Men's Doul	ibles bles ibles ibles ibles ibles ibles ibles ibles	68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75	70+ Comb Mixed Doubles 90+ Comb Mixed Doubles 100+ Comb Mixed Doubles 110+ Comb Mixed Doubles 120+ Comb Mixed Doubles 130+ Comb Mixed Doubles 140+ Comb Mixed Doubles 150+ Comb Mixed Doubles		
Ref 2. Th ccc 3. Al ta SP OI an lev 4. Pl Ccc 5. Ef 6. A' 7. Er ta 8. Al <b>b</b> 9. It	egulation he Tourna overed by II Queens ournamer PECIAL CC NCE ONL nother \$1 vy fee of layers ma committee NTRY FEE TTIRE: Co ntries clo ournamer II players e accepte is each p	ament Committee, hereinafter referred to as these conditions shall be resolved by the Co sland resident senior tournament players MU nt. Players MUST provide their TENNIS ID. If a DNDITION: Players who are only going to play Y tournament levy of \$10.00 for this tourna 10.00 for full TSQ membership. Players from \$10.00 for this tournament ONLY. y enter one event ONLY from each session. A 2. However, this does not impose an obligation S: Singles \$30.00: Doubles: \$25.00 (GST inclu- merect tennis attire must be worn during all m se Saturday, 28 <sup>th</sup> April 2024 with Tournament it is open to all players who are 30 years and must submit a separate entry form by mail o ed unless accompanied by entry fees. NO LAT layer's responsibility to check the draw and	Ind Robin the "Corr mmittee, IST be fina a player d ay one to ament. H o other sta A player e in on the sive) per atches. Int Secreta over as a r on-line a TE OR PH4 the playi	Tournaments, Tennis Ausi mittee", shall have the em whose decision shall be fi ancial members of Tennis S oes not have a Tennis ID g urnament this year and a lowever, if a player plays ates/countries who are NO ntering in a doubles event Committee to find a partne player. mry, 24 Pizzey Drive Merma t 31st December 2024. accompanied by entry fees DNE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCO ng venue—the draw will bo	tralia 's Member tire control and nal. Seniors Queensla o to TA Match C are financial me another senior T full members without naming er. aid Waters Qld 4 and a signed Pla EPTED. e available from	Protectio managem and (TSQ \$ entre and <b>mbers of</b> <b>s tournam</b> of a recogn a partner <b>1218. Chec</b> ayer Decla <b>5.00pm V</b>	n By-Law and Tennis Australia's Code of Beha ent of the Tournament. Any matter not specif 520.00) to be eligible to compete in a Seniors sign up. GOLD COAST SENIORS TENNIS CLUB may pa nent in 2024 they will be required to pay nized Seniors Club/Assoc, MUST pay a tempol shall accept the partner allocated by the ques payable to GCSTC. This		
10. Fo to di 11. W 12. Ti	our or mo o cancel a ivisions w <b>/inners F</b> o <b>ie-Break</b> l		iarantee t ons. Runn equal, ga luring this	he running of that event, o er-up prizes are subject to mes against, if equal—win s tournament, play one poi	otherwise age gr a minimum of 4 ner when the pla int and change e	oups may entries. If ayer/pairs nds and th	hen change after every four points.		

12.30pm. No morning matches/finals to commence after12.15pm. Any morning matches/finals not completed will be played at completion of the afternoon matches on the same day and under lights if necessary.
A Bablat balls will be used evaluation for the tournament.

14. Babolat balls will be used exclusively for the tournament.

8

15. Refunds (less a \$4.00 administration fee) will be made when rain prevents commencement of an event - withdrawals require at least 72 hours' notice before a refund will be given (less a \$4.00 administration fee). No refunds will be given after the draw has been made.

16. By entering the Tournament, a player automatically grants TQ, TSQ & GCS the right in perpetuity to make, use and show pictures of him/her, motion or still.

### **Club Sponsors**



#### 2024 Gold Coast Seniors Tennis Tournament

## ENTRY FORM

Surname:	First Name:
Address:	
	StatePost Code
Phone No (Home):W	Vork
Email:	Mobile
Contact Phone No. during tournament	
Date of Birth	Male or Female (Circle)
ITF World Ranking(S)(D) Australiar	n Ranking(S)(D) Player Rating No: N
I am a member of	Tennis Club Assoc.
Tennis Seniors Reg NoStat	e TENNIS ID No

Entry Fees: Singles: \$30.00 Doubles: \$25.00 (GST inclusive) per player

Event No.	Na	ame of Event	Partners Name	Fees
	SAT AM			\$
	SAT PM			\$
	SUN AM			\$
	SUN PM			\$
	MON AM			\$
	MON PM			
<b>2024 Tennis Seniors Qld Membership Fee - \$20.00</b> (Qld residents only—Refer Condition #3) Please nominate which Qld Seniors Club you wish your membership to be credited to				
<u>SPECIAL CONDITION</u> : Tournament Levy for this tournament only is <u>\$10.00</u> (Refer to Regulation #3— <u>FOR FINANCIAL MEMBERS OF CLUB CONDUCTING TOURNAMENT AND</u> <u>INTERSTATE/OVERSEAS PLAYERS ONLY</u> )				
*Delete not applicable TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED				

PLAYER DECLARATION: I certify that I am a registered member of the ......Seniors Tennis Assoc/Club. I acknowledge that as a participant in the 2024 GCS Tournament I am required to comply with various rules, regulations and policies as listed in the attached Tournament Regulations

Signature......Date....../...../2024

#### ENTRIES CLOSE 28th April 2024

Send entries to	<b>)</b> :	Tournamer Gold Coast 24 Pizzey D	nis Club ID WATERS QI	_D	
Cheques paya	ble to:	4218			
Please circle payment method: ( Credit Card details:	Cheque	Visa* Expiry Date:	Mastercard* Amount D	stercard* Date Rec'd: Amount Due –	